INGREDIENTS POUR 10 PORTIONS

PREPARATION

125 ml
125 ml
100 g

lcs
150 g
a4

25049
100 g
80g¢g

1 paquet
20 ml
lcs
2009

Eau
Lait
Beurre
Sel
Sucre
Farine
CEuf(s)

, réfrigéré

Topfen / Quark 20 % Fett
Sucre

Sucre vanillé

Rhum

Lebkuchengewdrz
Schokoladeglasur
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